1	2016 RES - 525
2	
3	ACCEPTANCE OF FARM TECHNOLOGY DAY GRANT – YOUTH LEADERSHIP IN AGRICULTURE & FOOD
4	SYSTEMS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM
5	
6	The Dane County UW-Extension Department has applied for and been awarded a grant for \$20,000 from
7	the 2015 Dane County Farm Technology Days grant program, administered by the Dane County FTD
8	Executive committee. The grant funds will be used for a scholarship fund to support youth participation
9	in leadership programs. Programs will be prioritized that build youth leadership in the areas of
10	agriculture and food systems. The scholarship will cover costs (or partial costs) associated with Dane
11	County youth's participation in a youth leadership program.
12	
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Dane County UW-Extension accept the grant funds and that
14	\$20,000 be deposited in an Extension "FTD – Youth leadership in Ag & food systems" revenue account
15	and credited to the General Fund.
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$20,000 be transferred from the General Fund to an Extension "FTD -
18	Youth leadership in Ag & food systems" expense account.
19	
20	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that Dane County UW-Extension Department administer the grant, and that
21	grant funds received in excess of funds expended in the FTD - Youth leadership in Ag & food systems
22	project budget line shall be carried forward from year to year in the FTD - Youth leadership in Ag & food
23	systems expense line.
24	
25	